whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of fixed rate financial instruments. The
consolidated group does not use derivatives to mitigate these exposures.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

Indus Energy NL and Controlled Entities 27 2017 Annual Report

At reporting date, the details of outstanding contracts are as follows:

Maturity of Amounts
2017

$
2016

$

Less than 1 year  1,208,198 1,485,328

1 to 2 years - -

2 to 5 years - -

Total Interest Bearing Financial Assets 1,208,198 1,485,328

Maturity of Amounts
2017

$
2016

$

Less than 1 year - -

1 to 2 years - -

2 to 5 years - -

Total Interest Bearing Financial Liabilities - -

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 (2016: 100) basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or
loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.
The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2016.

 Profit or loss Equity

30 June 2017
100bp increase

$
100bp decrease

$
100bp increase

$
100bp decrease

$
Variable rate instruments 12,082 (12,082) - -
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 12,082 (12,082) - -

30 June 2016
Variable rate instruments 14,853 (14,853) - -
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 14,853 (14,853) - -

(ii) Foreign Exchange Risk

The consolidated group is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies arising from the purchase of goods and services in
currencies other than the consolidated group’s measurement currency. The consolidated group has no hedging contracts in place
as at the date of this report.

A 10% (2016: 10%) strengthening of the AUD against the following currencies at 30 June 2017 would have decreased equity and loss
before tax by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.
The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2016.